226.990 Penalties.

- (1) Any pawnbroker who violates any of the provisions of KRS 226.020 to 226.050 shall be fined not less than fifty dollars (\$50) nor more than five hundred dollars (\$500), and his license may be forfeited to the use of the city or county in which the prosecution takes place.
- (2) Any pawnbroker or pawnbroker's clerk who violates any of the provisions of KRS 226.060 shall be fined not less than fifty dollars (\$50) nor more than five hundred dollars (\$500).
- (3) Any pawnbroker who violates any of the provisions of KRS 226.070 shall be fined not less than twenty dollars (\$20) nor more than one hundred dollars (\$100).
- (4) Any pawnbroker who violates any of the provisions of KRS 226.080 or 226.090 shall be subject to the penalties provided in subsection (1) of this section.

History: Amended 1972 Ky. Acts ch. 237, sec. 4. -- Amended 1966 Ky. Acts ch. 255, sec. 207. -- Amended 1946 Ky. Acts ch. 216, sec. 4. -- Recodified 1942 Ky. Acts ch. 208, sec. 1, effective October 1, 1942, from Ky. Stat. secs. 2887, 3791, 3794.